

City Council Resolution No. 2024-04

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE DONATION OF EQUIPMENT ITEMS TO THE CITY OF LONG LAKE FOR THE LONG LAKE FIRE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the Long Lake Firefighters Relief Association has purchased two car fire blankets for electric vehicles (cost not to exceed \$6,000), a blue forcible entry training door (\$9,305), four adjustable step chocks (\$243 each for a total of \$972), and new folding tables and chairs for Fire Department events (cost not to exceed \$10,000) from their Second Call Fund for the Long Lake Fire Department; and

WHEREAS, the above donation of equipment items to the City of Long Lake for use by the Long Lake Fire Department must be approved by the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City of Long Lake and its Fire Department sincerely appreciate the Long Lake Firefighters Relief Association's generous donation through its Second Call Fund.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Long Lake, Minnesota that the City Council does hereby accept the donation of two car fire blankets for electric vehicles (cost not to exceed \$6,000), a blue forcible entry training door (\$9,305), four adjustable step chocks (\$243 each for a total of \$972), and new folding tables and chairs for Fire Department events (cost not to exceed \$10,000) from the Long Lake Firefighters Relief Association.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Lake this 6th day of February, 2024.

	ы.	
ATTEST:	Charlie Miner, Mayor	
Jeanette Moeller, City Clerk		